

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-11-05 05:35:22 PM Control Number - 52299 ItemNumber - 1217



November 3, 2021

.

-

.

9

.

.

-

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to provide notice that <u>Sheffield Water Supply Corporation/Wastewater Treatment</u> <u>Plant</u> which will be known as <u>Pecos County - - Sheffield Water</u> on January 1, 2022 is requesting a critical load utility status defined by SB 3, 87th Legislature for the following locations:

Well #1 serial #G1860004A Lower Well NW of town/ well, tank, booster pump, scada system

Physical address: 9585 TX-290, Sheffield, TX 79781- Pecos County

Latitude: 30.692454

Longitude: -101.82885

Well #2 serial #G1860004B Upper Well @Standpipe/ well

Physical address: 903 Pine Street, Sheffield TX 79781- Pecos County

Latitude: 30.691886

Longitude: -101.823825

Wastewater Treatment Plant (RN102077823)

Physical address: located approximately ¼ mile South of Texas Highway 290 and ½ mile East of FM 349 in Pecos County, Texas

Latitude: 30.683611

Longitude: -101.818333



Continued page 2 of 2

.

12

.

61

 Our Electric company is TEXPO Energy, our accounts are as follows:

Esi Id #10204049723479460 with a service address of 1711 E Pine Street, water well in Sheffield, Texas 79781 in Pecos County.

Esi Id #10204049747937131 with a service address of Highway 290, water pump house which is located on the Corner of Pine Street at Hwy 290 in Sheffield, TX 79781 in Pecos County.

Esi Id #10204049721144859 with a service address of 1368 4th Street in Sheffield, TX 79781 in Pecos County.

Emergency Contact Information Point of Contact Person: <u>Mickey Jack Perry, Precinct 3 Commissioner 432-208-2198</u> Derek Hernandez, Operator 432-202-6065 Alternative Point of Contact: Abel Rodriguez 432-302-1546 Kelly Kennedy 432-238-1059